
Rhodes (,) -vs- Centre (,)
3/28/2026 at danville,ky ()

 
 

 
 
Rhodes Goals: Gavin Nagle (3); Andrew Murphy (3); Griffin Galloway (2); John Mori (2); Wyatt Bounds (2) 
Assists: Griffin Galloway (2); Gavin Nagle (2); Colin Finnigan (1); Giovanni Brosco (1) 
 
Centre Goals: Ryan Black (4); Nico Valentino (2); Ben Hubbs (2); Graysen Jolly (1); Thomas Tyack (1); Nick Witcher (1); Ryan Hall (1);
Patrick Tatro (1); Eli Carberry (1) 
Assists: Thomas Tyack (2); Nick Witcher (1); Ben Hubbs (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Nicholas Wheeldon 4th/13:10; Nate Simon 4th/04:50
Officials: Alex Johnson

Date: 3/28/2026 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Rhodes 6 1 3 2 12
Centre 3 4 2 5 14

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Rhodes 14 4 11 9 38
Centre 13 17 15 10 55

Shots On Goal
Rhodes 9 1 4 4 18
Centre 6 8 10 6 30

Saves
Rhodes 3 4 8 1 16
Centre 3 0 1 2 6

Turnovers
Rhodes 4 8 3 4 19
Centre 3 5 1 2 11

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Rhodes 3-3 4-4 4-4 2-3 13-14
Centre 4-4 2-2 4-4 2-2 12-12

Ground Balls
Rhodes 6 7 4 3 20
Centre 5 6 3 7 21

Face Offs
Rhodes 9 3 3 4 19
Centre 1 3 3 4 11

Extra Man Opportunities
Rhodes 0 0 0 0 0-0
Centre 0 0 0 2 1-2



Rhodes 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Griffin Galloway 2 2 4 8 1 4 0 - -
2 Gavin Nagle 3 2 5 8 0 4 0 - -
3 Colin Finnigan 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
7 Andrew Murphy 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 - -
13 Jackson Fagan 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

14 Nicholas Wheeldon 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -
1-

00:30
25 Blake Jeska 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
29 John Mori 2 0 2 8 0 1 0 - -
30 Alex Trenchard 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
38 Wyatt Bounds 2 0 2 6 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 - -
5 Rhys McCarthy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
6 Nate Johnston 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Charlie Carmouche 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 - -
9 Will Ford 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Dash Seiffer 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
11 John Woolman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
12 Garrett Mayer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Burke Wade 0 0 0 0 7 1 0 19-30 -
19 Giovanni Brosco 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
21 Logan Leleszi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 Braeden Bartlett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Evan Schmitt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
26 Aidan Malnati 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
33 Tripp Christman 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
35 Jason Rubinstein 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 Lucas Pagliarulo 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 - -
42 Lathan Levy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 Ihsan Omer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
48 Jim Davis 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
49 Cohan Simmons 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -

55 Nate Simon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
77 Charlie Clune 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
88 Emmet Connolly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

Totals 12 6 18 38 20 19 3 19-30
2-

01:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
25 Blake Jeska 60:00 14 16



Centre 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
3 Graysen Jolly 1 0 1 5 2 0 0 - -
5 Hayden Burns 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 - -
9 Thomas Tyack 1 2 3 2 0 1 0 - -
10 Ryan Black 4 0 4 10 0 2 0 - -
17 Patrick Tatro 1 0 1 2 3 0 3 - -
20 Mac Shafer 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 - -
27 Samuel Berry 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 10-21 -
29 Holden Techet 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
43 Max Moldenhaur 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 - -
50 Owen Techet 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - -
1 Charles Thomas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
2 Miller Mouser 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Graham Driscoll 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
6 Conner Maggard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Jack Cunninghs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Gunnar Dykes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
11 Grayson Shumate 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-3 -
13 Nolan Kelly 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
14 Aiden Turnage 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Nick Witcher 1 1 2 3 0 1 0 - -
16 Ryan Hall 1 0 1 7 0 0 0 - -
18 Luke Price 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Nico Valentino 2 0 2 5 0 0 0 - -
21 Caden Canzano 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-3 -
22 Bryant Brown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
23 David Durnham 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Ben Hubbs 2 1 3 14 0 0 0 - -
25 Andrew Dittmore 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
26 Henry Cato 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 - -
28 Luca Bowling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-3 -
30 Joey Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
31 Sims Anderson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
32 Walker Forrester 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
33 Miguel Sayers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
34 Jesse Garcia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
37 Henry Bonds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
38 Travis Maufer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
39 Aaron Price 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
40 Kyle Granquist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 Nick Kellogg 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 - -
42 Graham Hodge 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
44 Charlie Cloe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
47 Liam Farley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
49 Devin Melton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
51 Andrew Duckwall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
52 Cooper Acuff 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
54 Eli Carberry 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 - -
55 Jack Forrester 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

Totals 14 4 18 55 21 11 8 11-30
0-

00:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
5 Hayden Burns 60:00 12 6



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By RHODES CENTRE
1st 14:35 Andrew Murphy Gavin Nagle 1 0
1st 12:18 Ryan Black Unassisted 1 1
1st 11:02 Ryan Hall Unassisted 1 2
1st 08:16 Wyatt Bounds Colin Finnigan 2 2
1st 07:35 Gavin Nagle Unassisted 3 2
1st 06:51 Andrew Murphy Griffin Galloway 4 2
1st 03:43 Griffin Galloway Unassisted 5 2
1st 02:18 Nick Witcher Unassisted 5 3
1st 01:46 Andrew Murphy Gavin Nagle 6 3
2nd 09:08 Ben Hubbs Unassisted 6 4
2nd 08:43 Patrick Tatro Unassisted 6 5
2nd 04:26 Eli Carberry Thomas Tyack 6 6
2nd 03:21 John Mori Unassisted 7 6
2nd 02:31 Ryan Black Unassisted 7 7
3rd 12:16 Ryan Black Unassisted 7 8
3rd 10:27 Wyatt Bounds Unassisted 8 8
3rd 09:17 Gavin Nagle Giovanni Brosco 9 8
3rd 04:16 Gavin Nagle Unassisted 10 8
3rd 02:39 Thomas Tyack Nick Witcher 10 9
4th 12:29 Graysen Jolly Unassisted 10 10
4th 10:21 John Mori Griffin Galloway 11 10
4th 07:09 Nico Valentino Thomas Tyack 11 11
4th 06:04 Ben Hubbs Unassisted 11 12
4th 03:55 Ryan Black (UP) Ben Hubbs 11 13
4th 03:33 Griffin Galloway Unassisted 12 13
4th 01:04 Nico Valentino Unassisted 12 14

Period Time Team Player Min Type
4th 13:10 RHODES Nicholas Wheeldon 00:30 HOLDING
4th 04:50 RHODES Nate Simon 01:00 SLASHING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 RHODES Blake Jeska at goalie for RHODES.
15:00 CENTRE Hayden Burns at goalie for CENTRE.
15:00 RHODES Faceoff Burke Wade vs Samuel Berry won by RHODES, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Jim Davis.
14:35 RHODES GOAL by RHODES Andrew Murphy (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Gavin Nagle.

Rhodes 1, Centre 0
14:35 RHODES Faceoff Burke Wade vs Samuel Berry won by RHODES, [14:35] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Burke Wade.
13:57 RHODES Shot by RHODES Wyatt Bounds, SAVE Hayden Burns
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Griffin Galloway.
13:32 CENTRE Ground ball pickup by CENTRE Hayden Burns.
13:28 CENTRE Clear attempt by CENTRE good.
-- CENTRE Turnover by CENTRE Nick Witcher.
13:10 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Aidan Malnati.
13:04 RHODES Shot by RHODES Griffin Galloway WIDE
12:48 CENTRE Clear attempt by CENTRE good.
12:18 CENTRE GOAL by CENTRE Ryan Black.

Rhodes 1, Centre 1
12:18 CENTRE Faceoff Burke Wade vs Caden Canzano won by CENTRE, [12:18] Ground ball pickup by CENTRE Henry Cato.
11:35 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Ben Hubbs HIT POST
11:32 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Graysen Jolly WIDE
11:23 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Ben Hubbs WIDE
11:02 CENTRE GOAL by CENTRE Ryan Hall.

Rhodes 1, Centre 2
11:02 RHODES Faceoff Burke Wade vs Caden Canzano won by RHODES, [11:02] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Burke Wade.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Charlie Carmouche (caused by Patrick Tatro).
10:10 CENTRE Ground ball pickup by CENTRE Patrick Tatro.
09:59 CENTRE Clear attempt by CENTRE good.
09:37 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Ryan Black WIDE
09:13 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
08:33 RHODES Shot by RHODES John Mori WIDE
08:16 RHODES GOAL by RHODES Wyatt Bounds, Assist by Colin Finnigan.

Rhodes 2, Centre 2
08:16 RHODES Faceoff Burke Wade vs Grayson Shumate won by RHODES, [08:16] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Alex Trenchard.
07:58 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
07:50 RHODES Shot by RHODES Charlie Carmouche WIDE
07:35 RHODES GOAL by RHODES Gavin Nagle.

Rhodes 3, Centre 2
07:35 RHODES Faceoff Burke Wade vs Samuel Berry won by RHODES (on faceoff violation).
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES John Mori (caused by Nick Kellogg).
07:09 CENTRE Ground ball pickup by CENTRE Nick Kellogg.
-- CENTRE Turnover by CENTRE Nick Kellogg.
06:51 RHODES GOAL by RHODES Andrew Murphy, Assist by Griffin Galloway.

Rhodes 4, Centre 2
06:51 RHODES Faceoff Burke Wade vs Caden Canzano won by RHODES.
06:29 RHODES Shot by RHODES Gavin Nagle, SAVE Hayden Burns
05:52 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Graysen Jolly HIT POST
05:17 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Ryan Black WIDE
04:52 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Ben Hubbs, SAVE Blake Jeska
04:42 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
04:27 RHODES Timeout by RHODES.
04:25 RHODES Shot by RHODES Gavin Nagle WIDE
03:43 RHODES GOAL by RHODES Griffin Galloway.

Rhodes 5, Centre 2
03:43 RHODES Faceoff Burke Wade vs Luca Bowling won by RHODES, [03:43] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Burke Wade.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Burke Wade.
03:24 CENTRE Ground ball pickup by CENTRE Patrick Tatro.
02:18 CENTRE GOAL by CENTRE Nick Witcher.

Rhodes 5, Centre 3



02:18 RHODES Faceoff Burke Wade vs Luca Bowling won by RHODES.
02:15 RHODES Shot by RHODES Charlie Carmouche, SAVE Hayden Burns
02:14 CENTRE Clear attempt by CENTRE good.
-- CENTRE Turnover by CENTRE.
01:46 RHODES GOAL by RHODES Andrew Murphy, Assist by Gavin Nagle.

Rhodes 6, Centre 3
01:46 RHODES Faceoff Burke Wade vs Grayson Shumate won by RHODES (on faceoff violation).
01:10 RHODES Shot by RHODES Colin Finnigan WIDE
00:15 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Ryan Hall WIDE
00:10 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Ryan Black, SAVE Blake Jeska
00:00 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Nico Valentino, SAVE Blake Jeska
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:52 RHODES Faceoff Burke Wade vs Grayson Shumate won by RHODES, [14:52] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Aidan Malnati.
14:29 RHODES Shot by RHODES Wyatt Bounds WIDE
14:01 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Andrew Dittmore, SAVE Blake Jeska
13:11 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Ryan Hall, SAVE Blake Jeska
12:53 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Griffin Galloway.
-- CENTRE Turnover by CENTRE Ryan Black.
11:25 RHODES Shot by RHODES Griffin Galloway WIDE
10:59 CENTRE Clear attempt by CENTRE good.
-- CENTRE Turnover by CENTRE Thomas Tyack (caused by Lucas Pagliarulo).
10:30 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Lucas Pagliarulo.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES.
10:07 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Graysen Jolly HIT POST
09:49 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
09:43 RHODES Shot by RHODES John Mori BLOCKED
09:38 CENTRE Ground ball pickup by CENTRE Holden Techet.
09:08 CENTRE GOAL by CENTRE Ben Hubbs.

Rhodes 6, Centre 4
09:08 RHODES Faceoff Burke Wade vs Samuel Berry won by RHODES, [09:08] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Cohan Simmons.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Cohan Simmons (caused by Patrick Tatro).
08:43 CENTRE GOAL by CENTRE Patrick Tatro.

Rhodes 6, Centre 5
08:42 CENTRE Faceoff Burke Wade vs Samuel Berry won by CENTRE (on faceoff violation).
07:51 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Ryan Black BLOCKED
07:24 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Ben Hubbs WIDE
07:05 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Jackson Fagan.
06:53 CENTRE Ground ball pickup by CENTRE Hayden Burns.
-- CENTRE Turnover by CENTRE Jack Forrester.
06:31 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Alex Trenchard.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Gavin Nagle (caused by Mac Shafer).
06:00 CENTRE Ground ball pickup by CENTRE Mac Shafer.
05:54 CENTRE Clear attempt by CENTRE good.
05:48 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Thomas Tyack, SAVE Blake Jeska
05:41 CENTRE Timeout by CENTRE.
05:20 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Nico Valentino HIT POST
04:47 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Eli Carberry WIDE
04:30 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Eli Carberry WIDE
04:26 CENTRE GOAL by CENTRE Eli Carberry, Assist by Thomas Tyack.

Rhodes 6, Centre 6
04:26 RHODES Faceoff Burke Wade vs Samuel Berry won by RHODES, [04:26] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Burke Wade.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Blake Jeska (caused by Nick Kellogg).
-- CENTRE Turnover by CENTRE Nick Kellogg.
03:51 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Griffin Galloway.
03:21 RHODES GOAL by RHODES John Mori.

Rhodes 7, Centre 6
03:21 CENTRE Faceoff Burke Wade vs Samuel Berry won by CENTRE, [03:21] Ground ball pickup by CENTRE Samuel Berry.
03:06 CENTRE Ground ball pickup by CENTRE Graysen Jolly.



02:43 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Ben Hubbs, SAVE Blake Jeska
02:33 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Blake Jeska.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Dash Seiffer.
02:31 CENTRE GOAL by CENTRE Ryan Black.

Rhodes 7, Centre 7
02:31 CENTRE Faceoff Burke Wade vs Samuel Berry won by CENTRE, [02:31] Ground ball pickup by CENTRE Max Moldenhaur.
01:40 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Nick Witcher BLOCKED
01:25 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Griffin Galloway.
01:07 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Henry Cato WIDE
00:34 CENTRE Timeout by CENTRE.
00:10 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Ben Hubbs WIDE
-- CENTRE Turnover by CENTRE Ryan Black (caused by Nicholas Wheeldon).
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 RHODES Faceoff Burke Wade vs Samuel Berry won by RHODES, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Burke Wade.
14:26 RHODES Shot by RHODES John Mori WIDE
14:11 RHODES Shot by RHODES Wyatt Bounds HIT POST
13:48 RHODES Shot by RHODES John Mori BLOCKED
13:25 CENTRE Clear attempt by CENTRE good.
12:43 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Ryan Hall WIDE
12:36 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Ben Hubbs WIDE
12:20 CENTRE Faceoff Burke Wade vs Samuel Berry won by CENTRE, [12:20] Ground ball pickup by CENTRE Samuel Berry.
12:16 CENTRE GOAL by CENTRE Ryan Black.

Rhodes 7, Centre 8
11:37 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Ben Hubbs, SAVE Blake Jeska
11:29 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
10:47 RHODES Shot by RHODES Gavin Nagle WIDE
10:27 RHODES GOAL by RHODES Wyatt Bounds.

Rhodes 8, Centre 8
10:27 CENTRE Faceoff Burke Wade vs Samuel Berry won by CENTRE (on faceoff violation).
09:34 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Ryan Hall, SAVE Blake Jeska
09:23 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
09:17 RHODES GOAL by RHODES Gavin Nagle, Assist by Giovanni Brosco.

Rhodes 9, Centre 8
09:17 RHODES Faceoff Burke Wade vs Samuel Berry won by RHODES, [09:17] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Burke Wade.
08:32 RHODES Shot by RHODES Griffin Galloway HIT POST
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Gavin Nagle.
08:12 CENTRE Clear attempt by CENTRE good.
07:20 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Eli Carberry, SAVE Blake Jeska
06:55 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Ben Hubbs, SAVE Blake Jeska
06:42 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
06:14 RHODES Shot by RHODES John Mori HIT POST
05:58 CENTRE Ground ball pickup by CENTRE Patrick Tatro.
05:53 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Ryan Black HIT POST
05:08 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Graysen Jolly WIDE
05:01 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Ryan Black, SAVE Blake Jeska
04:30 RHODES Shot by RHODES Griffin Galloway WIDE
04:16 RHODES GOAL by RHODES Gavin Nagle.

Rhodes 10, Centre 8
04:16 CENTRE Faceoff Burke Wade vs Samuel Berry won by CENTRE, [04:16] Ground ball pickup by CENTRE Max Moldenhaur.
03:55 CENTRE Clear attempt by CENTRE good.
03:24 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Ben Hubbs WIDE
02:51 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Ben Hubbs, SAVE Blake Jeska
02:39 CENTRE GOAL by CENTRE Thomas Tyack, Assist by Nick Witcher.

Rhodes 10, Centre 9
02:39 RHODES Faceoff Burke Wade vs Samuel Berry won by RHODES, [02:39] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Lucas Pagliarulo.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Charlie Carmouche (caused by Owen Techet).
-- CENTRE Turnover by CENTRE Owen Techet (caused by Team).
00:40 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Charlie Carmouche.
00:37 RHODES Shot by RHODES Charlie Carmouche, SAVE Hayden Burns



00:21 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Henry Cato, SAVE Blake Jeska
00:11 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Gavin Nagle (caused by Mac Shafer).
00:00 CENTRE Clear attempt by CENTRE good.
00:00 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Patrick Tatro, SAVE Blake Jeska
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 CENTRE Faceoff Burke Wade vs Samuel Berry won by CENTRE (on faceoff violation).
-- CENTRE Turnover by CENTRE Holden Techet.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Griffin Galloway.
14:12 CENTRE Ground ball pickup by CENTRE Hayden Burns.
13:24 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Nico Valentino WIDE
13:10 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Ben Hubbs WIDE
13:10 RHODES Penalty on RHODES Nicholas Wheeldon (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
13:02 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Ryan Hall HIT POST
12:29 CENTRE GOAL by CENTRE Graysen Jolly.

Rhodes 10, Centre 10
12:29 CENTRE Faceoff Burke Wade vs Samuel Berry won by CENTRE, [12:29] Ground ball pickup by CENTRE Samuel Berry.
12:15 CENTRE Clear attempt by CENTRE good.
11:15 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Nick Witcher WIDE
11:03 CENTRE 30-second clock violation by CENTRE.
10:52 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
10:32 RHODES Shot by RHODES Wyatt Bounds WIDE
10:21 RHODES GOAL by RHODES John Mori, Assist by Griffin Galloway.

Rhodes 11, Centre 10
10:21 CENTRE Faceoff Burke Wade vs Samuel Berry won by CENTRE, [10:21] Ground ball pickup by CENTRE Samuel Berry.
09:35 CENTRE Shot by CENTRE Ryan Hall, SAVE Blake Jeska
09:21 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
09:06 RHODES Shot by RHODES Griffin Galloway HIT POST
07:56 RHODES Shot by RHODES Griffin Galloway WIDE
07:51 RHODES 30-second clock violation by RHODES.
07:49 CENTRE Clear attempt by CENTRE good.
07:09 CENTRE GOAL by CENTRE Nico Valentino, Assist by Thomas Tyack.

Rhodes 11, Centre 11
07:09 RHODES Faceoff Burke Wade vs Samuel Berry won by RHODES, [07:09] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Burke Wade.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Aidan Malnati.
06:31 CENTRE Ground ball pickup by CENTRE Mac Shafer.
06:04 CENTRE GOAL by CENTRE Ben Hubbs.

Rhodes 11, Centre 12
06:04 RHODES Faceoff Burke Wade vs Samuel Berry won by RHODES, [06:04] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Cohan Simmons.
05:23 RHODES Shot by RHODES Tripp Christman, SAVE Hayden Burns
04:50 RHODES Penalty on RHODES Nate Simon (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
03:55 CENTRE GOAL by CENTRE Ryan Black (MAN-UP), Assist by Ben Hubbs.

Rhodes 11, Centre 13
03:41 RHODES Faceoff Burke Wade vs Samuel Berry won by RHODES (on faceoff violation).
03:39 RHODES Shot by RHODES Gavin Nagle WIDE
03:33 RHODES GOAL by RHODES Griffin Galloway.

Rhodes 12, Centre 13
03:33 RHODES Faceoff Burke Wade vs Luca Bowling won by RHODES, [03:33] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Aidan Malnati.
02:21 RHODES Shot by RHODES John Mori BLOCKED
02:11 RHODES Shot by RHODES Gavin Nagle, SAVE Hayden Burns
01:04 CENTRE GOAL by CENTRE Nico Valentino.

Rhodes 12, Centre 14
01:04 CENTRE Faceoff Burke Wade vs Samuel Berry won by CENTRE, [01:04] Ground ball pickup by CENTRE Holden Techet.
00:51 CENTRE Timeout by CENTRE.
-- CENTRE Turnover by CENTRE.
00:33 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES failed.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Gavin Nagle (caused by Patrick Tatro).
00:24 CENTRE Ground ball pickup by CENTRE Hayden Burns.
00:24 RHODES Timeout by RHODES.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES.



00:07 CENTRE Ground ball pickup by CENTRE Graysen Jolly.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


